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Garage fire separations shall comply with the following: AREA SUMMARY
. . - . P.0 BOX 1513
of a minimum “%-inch (12.7 mm) gypsum board applied to the garage side. Garages beneath dwelling unit from the garage shall be constructed of a minimum 0.019-inch (0.48 mm) LIVING AREA 1480 S.F '386) 758-8406
habitable rooms shall be separated from all habitable rooms above by not less than 5/8-inch Type Xx sheet steel and shall have no openings into the garage. will@willmyers.net
gypsum board or equivalent. Door openings between a private garage and the dwelling unit shall bee e i _ _ GARAGE AREA 493 S.F
equipped with either solid wood doors, or solid or honeycomb core steel doors not less than 13/8 inqches (34.9 3. A separation is not required between a Group R-3 and U carport provided the carport is ENTRY PORCH AREA 32 S . F
mm) thick, or doors in compliance with Section 715.3.3. Openings from a private garage directly int¢g 5 entirely open on two or more sides and there are not enclosed areas above. '
i shall not be permitted.
S for piseing puiposes P 4. When installing an attic access and/or pull-down stair unit in the garage, devise shall TOTAL AREA 2,005 8:.F
have a minimum 20 min. fire rating.
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(ARC FALT CIRCUIT INTERRUPT)
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ALL ACTIATE.

THE ELE(RICAL SERVICE OVERCURRENT PROTECTION DEVICE SHALL BE

INSTALLE ON THE EXTERIOR OF STRUCTURES TO SERVE AS A DISCONNECT MEANS.
CONDUCIRS USED FROM THE EXTERIOR DISCONNECTING MEANS TO A PANEL OR SUB
PANEL SALL HAVE FOUR-WIRE CONDUCTORS, OF WHICH ONE CONDUCTOR

SHALL BEISED AS AN EQUIPMENT GROUND.
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REVISIONS
7/16" 0SB ROOF SHEATHING UNBL,?,%E% AL s SPE 42 TOP PLATE GENERAL NOTES:
D TO ROOF FRAMING 8d CO
E%L.tE:. EDGES, 12" 0.C. FIELD, 4" O.C. GABLES (2) SIMPSON SPH4 w/ (6) - 'd 2) R ———a—. NCHOR TABLE
TRUSSES: TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A FLORIDA LICENSED ENGINEER IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ——— .
FBCR 2004. TRUSS ENGINEERING SHALL INCLUDE TRUSS DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND OBTAIN UPLIFT REQUIREMENTS FROM TRUSS
PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF TRUSSES PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS, TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR MANUFACTURER'S ENGINEERING
AT 24" O.C. SELECT TRUSS CONNECTORS ALL BEARING LOCATIONS. TRUESS E‘II:iGINEERING )l\SC ;PJER EFESFBONslalLlLYG?:EE-éE TRUSS MANUFACTURER
M THE ANCHOR TABLE AND SHALL BE SIGNED & SEALED BY THE MANUF 'S DESIGN E .IT IS THE BUILDER'S UPLIFT LBS. SYP | UPLIFT LBS. :
PER TRUSS UPLIFT LOADS 2x6 SYP #2 GARAGE DOOR BUCK ATTACHMENT RESPONSIBILITY VERIFY THE TRUSS DESIGNER FULLY SATISFIED ALL THE ABOVE REQUIREMENTS AND TO S.SYP | UPLIFTLBS. SPF| TRUSSCONNECTOR' | TOPLATES |TORAFTERTRUSS TO STURS
SIMPSON SPH4/6 @ 32" 0.C ATTACH GARAGE DOOR BUCK TO STUD PACK AT SELECT UPLIFT CONNECTIONS BASED ON TRUSS ENGINEERING UPLIFT AND PROVIDE FOOTINGS FOR < 420 < 245 H5A 3-8d 3.8d
e EACH SIDE OF DOOR OPENING WITH 3/8°x4" LAG INTERIOR BEARING WALLS. BUILDER IS TO FURNISH TRUSS ENGINEERING TO WIND LOAD ENGINEER FOR
SCREWS w/ 1" WASHER LAG SCREWS MAY BE REVIEW OF TRUSS REACTIONS ON THE BUILDING STRUCTURE. STRAP 2X6 RAFTERS WITH MIN UPLIFT < 455 < 265 HS 4-8d 4-8d
g COUNTERSUNK. HORIZONTAL JAMBS DO NOT CONNECTION 415LB EACH END; 2X8 RAFTERS 700 LB EACH END. < 360 < 235 A
(2) 2x4/6 SPF#2 DOUBLE TOP PLATE (2) SIMPSON LSTA21 TRANSFER LOAD. CENTER LAG SCREWS OR 4-8d 4-8d
. STAGGER 16d NAILS OR (2) ROWS OF .131x 3 1/4" SITE PREPARATION: SITE ANALYSIS AND PREPARATION IS NOT PART OF THIS PLAN < 455 < 320 H3 4-8d m
w/ (8) -16d TO HEADEF o en b Bl ey 4-6d >
AND:(8) ~16d TO STUDACK (szl_z_é)é1'r2R%\grﬁ%{:E$EEE UN.O SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN FOUNDATION: CONFIRM THAT THE FOUNDATION DESIGN & SITE CONDITIONS MEET < 415 < 365 H2.5 5-8d 5.8d SRR
ol 16d (2) ROWS OF GRAVITY LOAD REQUIREMENTS (ASSUME 1000 PSF BEARING CAPACITY UNLESS
DOORWIDTH | 3/8"x 4"LAG | sTaAGGER | .131x 3 1/4" GN VISUAL OBSERVATION OR SOILS TEST PROVES OTHERWISE < 600 < 835 H2.5A 5-8d 5-8d
8'-10' 24"0.C 5*0.C 5"0.C MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE AT 28 DAYS, F'c = 3000 PS| b i o) i 8:8d
ERMER46.00; STRAP STUDS SPH4/6 TOP & BOTTOM 2 x 4/6 STUDS AT 16" 0.C. _ _ — _ SONGREIR: ' “ < 745 < 565 H8 5-10d, 11/2' | 510d, 11/2"
@32"0.C. UN.O. SPF #2 11'- 15" 18" 0.C. 4"0.C. 4"0.C. WELDED WIRE REINFORCED SLAB: 6" x 6" W1.4 x W1.4, FB = 85KSI, WELDED WIRE REINFORCEMENT FABRIC < 1265 < 1050 H1a-1 1384 12.8d 112"
NOTE: P (3) KINGS STUDS (3) JACKS STUDS - (W.W.M.) CONFORMING TO ASTM A185; LOCATED IN MIDDLE OF THE SLAB; SUPPORTED WITH APPROVED -8d,
iSNE% ;;ﬂ%i{gg&;ﬁ l w/ (2) ROWS 10d @ w/ (2) ROWS 10d @ R 16'- 18" 16" 0.C. 3"o.C. 3"o.C. MATERIALS OR SUPPORTS AT SPACINGS NOT TO EXCEED 3. < 1465 < 1050 H14-2 15-8d 12-8d, 1 1/2"
| | 1/2" X 7" WEDG
STOP BLOCKING WITH CODE 12" 0.C. EACH SID N 12" 0.C. EACH SIDE AT 48" OC U.N.O. FIBER CONCRETE SLAB: CONCRETE SLABS ON GROUND CONTAINING SYNTHETIC FIBER REINFORCEMENT. < 990 < 850 H10-1 8-8d, 11/2" 8-8d, 11/2"
APPROVED SEALANT " FIBER LENGTH 1/2 INCH TO 2 INCHES. DOSAGE AMOUNTS FROM 0.75 TQ 1.5 POUNDS PER CUBIC YARD = T e GE
NOTE: [F TEUSSE BEARING LOA! * PER THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. FIBERS TO COMPLY WITH ASTM C 1116. SUPPLIER 5 H10-2 6-10d 6-10d
Lot TO PROVIDE ASTM C 1116 CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WHEN REQUESTED BY BUILDING OFFICIAL. <1470 < 1265 61 o T e e
ADD ADDITIONAL BEARING BLOCKS OR . .
UOE ANECCN TRE PEATNG CNNRER CONTROL JOINTS: WHERE SPECIFIED, SAWN CONTROL JOINTS IN SLAB-ON-GRADE SHALL BE CUT IN — e = o d ”.2 oo 112"
ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 302. JOINTS SHALL BE CUT WITHIN 12 HOURS OF SLAB PLACEMENT. THE LENGTH / <1000 < 80 MTS24C 7-10d 11/2 7-10d 11/2
, WIDTH RATIOS OF SLAB AREAS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1.5 AND TYPICAL SPACING OF CUTS TO BE 12ET. DO NOT . ; =
2%4/6 SPF#2 PRECUT STUDS AT 16" O.C. SIMPSON LTTI31 —— SEE FOUNDATION DETAILS 2X6SYP#22 DOOR BUCK CUT WWM OR REINFORCING STEEL. (RECOMMENDED LOCATION OF CONTROL JOINTS IS SUBJECT TO ibtead “dath i 1Z10d | 2d0da 2
| SEE STUD TABLE w/ (18)-10d & . . OWNER AND CONTRACTOR'S APPROVAL. THE CONTROL JOINTS ARE NOT INTENDED TO PREVENT CRACKS < 2900 < 2490 2-HTS24
. 5/8" x 10" ANCHOR BOLT\ BRACKET. BUT RATHER TO ENCOURAGE THE SLAB TO CRACK ON A GIVEN LINE.) < 2050 < 1785 LGT2 14 -16d 14 -16d
ING WALL : ASTM A 615, GRADE 60, DEFORMED BARS, FY = 60 KSI. ALL LAP SPLICES 40 * DB (25" FOR #5 BARS);
' =il ISIEI;[EE Iﬁ;g? O?L ONOLALL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE DETAILED AND PLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI[31&96, U.N.O. HEAVY GIRDER TIEDOWNS* TO FOUNDATION
| / B G P CTICATHING * GAR \XAGE DOOR BUCK INSTALLATION DETAIL GLULAM BEAMS:  GLULAM BEAM, GLB, 24F-V3SP, Fb = 2.4ksi, E = 1800ksi; UNO. SUPPLIER MAY SUPPLY AN < 3965 < 3330 MGT 22-10d T TUNEAIED H00
- 8d COMMON NAILS FOUNDATION SEE e —— ALTERNATE BEAM WITH EQUAL PROPERTIES OR MAY SUBMIT THEIR OWN SIZING CALCS.
' ; APPLIED PERPENDICULAR TO FRAMING, OVER A MINIMUM OF 3 FRAMING MEMBERS, WITH PANEL EDGES 12" EMBEDMENT
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED STAGGERED, FASTENED WITH 8d COMMON NAILS (.131), 6"0C PANEL EDGES, 12"0C INTERMEDIATE -
ON STRUCTURAL PLAN TYPICAL GARGE DOOR HEADER STRAPING DETAIL MEMBERS, GABLE ENDS AND DIAPHRAGM BOUNDARY; 4°0C, UNO. < 10530 < 9035 HGT-3 16-10d Al B
—— e -~ STRUCTURAL CONNECTORS:  MANUFACTURERS AND PRODUCT NUMBER FOR CONNECTORS, ANCHORS, :
SCALE: 1/2"=1-0 AND REINFORCEMENT ARE LISTED FOR EXAMPLE NOT ENDORSEMENT. AN EQUIVALENT DEVICE OF THE < 9250 < 9250 HGT-4 16 -10d 2-5/8" THREADED ROD
- SAME OR OTHER MANUFACTURER CAN BE SUBSTITUTED FOR ANY Dlﬂﬂces LISTEERE) INNTHE EXAMPLE 12" EMBEDMENT
TABLES AS LONG AS IT MEETS THE REQUIRED LOAD CAPACITIES. MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION =
4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB REINFORCED STUD STRAP CONNECTOR TO STUDS
WITH 6X6-1.4/1.4 WELDED WIRE MESH 7/16" STRUCTURAL ROOF SHEATHING v s e e e — ST —
EIBU:ECRESSS'L%H&‘%%QIE‘ R I ANCHOR BOLTS: A-307 ANCHOR BOLTS WITH MINIMUM EMBEDMIlirI;d'I('; QS SPECIFIED IN DRAWINGS BUT NO — — EE e = - —
v 5E, " LESS THAN 7" IN CONCRETE OR REINFORCED BOND BEAM OR 15" OUTED CMU, < R }
LY TAPE OVER TERMITE.TREATED P HTRICEE RS 0s. HURRICANE CLIP H-2.5 OR EGQuAL GRADE & SPECIES TABLE < 825 < 825 DSP DOUBLE TOP PLATE | 6-10d 8-10d
P ATe S TERMITE: . 48" OC - e ——— WASHERS: WASHERS USED WITH 1/2" BOLTS TO BE 2" x 2" x 9/64"; WITH 5/8" BOLTS TO BE 3° x 3" x 9/64" WITH 7
AND COMPA BLOCKING REQUIRED BETWEEN OUTRIGGERS ——— : 3/4" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64"; WITH 7/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 5/16"; UNO. < 825 < 600 DSP SINGLE SILL PLATE 2-10d 8-10d
2X4 BARGE RAFTER CONT. si) | E (108 psi NAILS: ALL NAILS ARE COMMON NAILS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED OR ACCEPTED BY FEC TEST < 885 < 760 SP4 6-10d, 1 1/2"
B o AT o ().131X3 114" GUNNALS i ol I -
SPH4/6 @ 48" 0.C- STEEL WASHER 48" 0.C. & 8" FROM CORNERS SHINGLE STRIP 2%x8 SYP #2 1200 16 -
2X4 BLOCKING @ SHEATHING JOINT i < 760 oha 6-10d, 1 1/2
4' FROM GABLE END 2%10 SYP #2 1050 1.6 < 1240 < 1065 SPHE 10-10d, 1 1/2"
FASCIA : < 1235 < 1165 LSTA18 14-10d
_éﬁ_ N “ / e il o He < 1235 < 1235 LSTA21 16-10d
© EISH GRAE E’ i TOP CHORD OF GABLE END 1 88| EPVee =0 L BUILDER'S RESPONSIBILITY 4 Yep s % go20 1884
- X4 SEABEONTIINTO 20 DROP 3 1/2" = LSL | TIMBERSTRAND | 1700 | 17 < B 2 0 cete s
ko R ABLE THE BUILDER AND OWNER ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE FOLLOWING, WHICH ARE STUDANCHORS | TOSTUDS T0 FOUNDATION
@ d Cogbaxé Sgsg F@f}?ggﬁ;f] TO LVL |  MICROLAM 1600 1.9 SPECIFICALLY NOT PART OF THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER'S SCOPE OF WORK. = 7emn T T T TS
A BO e ‘N
4 - 10d NAILS OR 4 - 31" 3.25" (PROVIDE ADDITIONAL 2X4'S ¢ (cg PSL PARALAM 2900 2.0 CONFIRM SITE CONDITIONS, FOUNDATI%I\FI{ BSE;\RII\IIEG ENAEI;‘QE(IJTJ&)(;%:DE AND < 2310 < 2310 LTTI31 18-10d, 1 1/2" 112" AB
! QN_E_$.T— | ! TO FORM AN "L" SHAPE.) PROVIDE MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION TECHNIQUES, WHICH COMPLY WITH FBCR 2004 -
i SCALE: 3/4" = 1-0" 2X4 SCAB IF VERT. EB IS REQUIREMENTS FOR THE STATED WIND VELOCITY AND DESIGN PRESSURES. < 4175 < 2605 HTT16 18- 16d 5/8" AB
NOT PRESENT —ﬂ ] TOE NAIL TRUSS TO DOUBLEE PROVIDE A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH FROM TRUSSES TOO :ggggamﬂou, IF YOU < 1400 < 1400 PAHD42 16-16d
Y it BELIEVE THE PLAN OMITS A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH C ON, CALL < 3335 < 3335 HPAHD22 16-16d
FLATEw10d COM 8" OF, THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY.
% VERIFY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S SEALED ENGINEERING INCLUDES TRUSS albusss i i bass Losii
; A BOTTOM CHORD OF GABLE o i e DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS, < 2300 < 2300 ABUG6 12-16d 112" AB
CONT. 2X4X8' #2 SYLATERAL ( . ' END TRUSS DOUBLE 2x4 SPF TOP PLATE NAILED TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR ALL Py —5% T s P
BRACE @ 48" OC. / TOGETHER W/2-16d NALS AT 16" O.C. BEARING LOCATIONS.
2 o L we A1) (G ORAELAF W/ WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Mark Disosway.
2 - 2X4 TOP PLATE e i i PE No.53915, POB 868, Lake City, FL
4 INTERIOR CEILING AS 32056, 386-754-5419
P T — SPECIFIED ON FLOOR PLAN MENSIONS.
EXTERIOR WALL STUD TABLE FOR SPF #2 STU DS 2X4 BLOCKING @ 4¢0C / @ 1 $g@rggléfij3EF:¢ME {Ej‘:latad dimen;ic:}ns sllilpercetclje sctaled
B - — S d imensions. Refer all questions to
BETWEEN GABLE AD FIRST 2X4 STUDS @16" OC BOTTOM CHORD OF TRUSS Mark Disosway, P.E. for resolution.
] Do not proceed without dlarification.
(1)2x4 @ 16" OC | TO 11-9" STUD HEIGHT TRUSS. ROOF SYSTEM DESIGN o not proceed without dlarification
2X4 X-BRACE @ 6'-0" OC. T me——— COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
Mark Disosway, P.E. hereby expressly reserves
" i THE SEAL ON THESE PLANS FOR COMPLIANCE WITH FBCR 2004, SECTION . : Serve:
(1)2x4 @12°0C | TO 13-0" STUD HEIGHT R301.2.1 IS BASED ON REACTIONS, UPLIFTS, AND BEARING LOCATIONS IN s o T gt Frageity st b
TRUSS ENGINEERING SUBMITTED TO THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER. IT IS not to be reproduced, attered or copied in any
THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDER TO CHECK ALL DETAILS OF THE form or manner without first the express written
(1)2x6 @ 16" OC | TO 18-10' STUD HEIGHT ['YPICAL GABLE END { X-BRACING ) COMPLETE ROOF SYSTEM DESIGN SUBMITTED BY THE TRUSS DESIGN DATA permission and consent of Mark Disosway.
MANUFACTURER AND HAVE IT SIGNED, AND SEALED BY A DESIGN e b L A S i
SSIONAL ECT APPLICATION OF FBCR 2004 REQUIRED CATION: | hereby certify that | have
(1)2x6 @ 12" OC | TO20.0' STUD HEIGHT ALL MEMBERS SHALL BE SYP LOADS AND ANY SPECIAL LOADS. THE BUILDER 1S RESPONSIBLE T0 examined this plan, and that the appiicable
’ REVIEW EACH INDIVIDUAL TRUSS MEMBER AND THE TRUSS ROOF WIND LOADS PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2004 RESIDENTIAL, SECTION R301.2.1 ﬁpniglr;s\\{f)i{hm:egtl;: E{ei;?)t‘ll“g 20 ;;gg:gﬁii?d?ﬁgng
' SYSTEM AS A WHOLE AND TO PROVIDE RESTRAINT FOR ANY LATERAL vith s¢ 24,
P THIS STUD HEIGHT TABLE IS PER WFCM 2001, TABLE 3.208, Ll BRACING. THE BUILDER SHOULD USE CARE CHECKING THE ROOF ﬁgfé.%so%[;ﬂgghﬁﬂgﬁi%%ggﬁgalgfsi WHggi?C-ﬂ'}ATETSEN?E)S%%EOR%OE%T ﬁdo:n Leésg:ﬂent.al 2004, to the best of my
EXTERIOR LOAD BEARING & NON LOAD BEARING STUD LENGTHS - DESIGN BECAUSE THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IS SPECIFICALLY NOT ; d
RESEIING RITERIOR ZONE= WINGLGALES £10 MEH EXPOSURE B, SPF NAILED TO TOP. RESPONSIBLE FOR THE TRUSS LAYOUT WHICH WAS CREATED BY THE ON UPPER HALF OF HILL OR ESCARPMENT 60FT IN EXP. B, 30FT IN EXP. C AND >10% LIMITATION: This design s valid for one
D o o oAb ZONE L DN AND BOTTOM PLATES TRUSS MANUFACTURER AND THE TRUSS DESIGNER ALSO DENIES SLOPE AND UNOBSTRUCTED UPWIND FOR 50x HEIGHT OR 1 MILE WHICHEVER IS LESS.) Bllding, ot spackiad loualion,
LOGATES WITHIN S EEET.OF CORMEIS TOREND ZONELOADING. WITH 2-16d NAILS RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE LAYOUT PER NOTES ON THEIR SEALED
EXAMFLE 5. 0.0 0 085 = 130°0 L TRUSS SHEETS. BUILDING IS NOT IN THE HIGH VELOCITY HURRICANE ZONE A —
NON-SUPPORTIVE
LSTA1S NON SUpPORTVE CONTINUOUS FRAME TO BUILDING IS NOT IN THE WIND-BORNE DEBRIS REGION P.E. 53915
il e e e 1.) BASIC WIND SPEED = 110 MPH
CEILING DIAPHRAGM DETAIL e U ST
—< REALRALES, 3.) WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR = 1.0
IN. 1
S2E STRUCTURAL PLAN 4) BUILDING CATEGORY = I
i 5.) ROOF ANGLE = 10-45 DEGREES
§ 6.) MEAN ROOF HEIGHT = <30 FT
j i (6) 131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS (6) 131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS 7.) INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT = N/A (ENCLOSED BUILDING)
. ] . i X
SIMPSON H2.5A U.N.O. | ! TOE NAILED THRU HEADER \ TOE NAILED THRU HEADER 8.) COMPONENTS AND CLADDING DESIGN WIND PRESSURES (TABLE R301.2(2))
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN SIMPSON HUS412 MIN. 1 INTO KING STUD INTO KING STUD \ i
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN 4 _ Peterson Construction
/ 3 SIMPSON LSTA18'S )ﬂ; . - Zone |Effective Wind Area (ft2)
“ (1-ONE SIDE, 2-ON X I :
(4124 SPF #2 NAILED e a0 RO i MASONRY CONSTRUCTION AND MATERIALS FOR THIS PROJECT SHALL Sl e
¥ NAILS - i : .
TOCETHER Wi 2-1ed ) = i 7 CONFORM TO ALL REQUIREMENTS OF "SPECIFICATION FOR MASONRY 2 |19.9 1255 |18.1 |-21.8 Daniel & Kathy
(2) 2X12 SYP #2 UN.O MIN. (SEE STRUGTURAL PLAN) \ | 0/ STRUCTURES" (ACI 530,1/ASCE 6/TMS 602). THE CONTRACTOR AND MASON 20hg | 406 -40.6
NS, MIN. (SEE STRUCTURA ¥ x ¥ ; ! : : . .
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN SUPPORTIVE POST TO BEAM 2 L SPHABIUNG. 2 MUST IMMEDIATELY. BEFORE PROGEDING. NOTEY THE ENGIL L o 5 |00 5k I boia Winsberg Residence
o : i ANY CONFLICTS BETWEEN ACI 530.1-02 AND THESE DESIGN DRAWINGS, 3 O'hg -68.3 -42.4
_____ L = |1 AENpC— g 1] || SR
BEAM MID-W/L CONNECTION DETAIL DETAIL FOR SINGLE BEAM_ | R ANY EXCEPTIONS TO ACI 530.1-02 MUST BE APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER 4 (218|236 185 |-204
(2) SIMPSON LSTA21 SCALE: N.T.S. SCALE: N.T.S. CRIPPLES IF REQUIRED IN WRITING. 5 |21.8 |-201|185 |-226 ADDRESS:
w/ (8) -16d TO HEADER , , .
AND (8) -16d TO POST ACI530.1~92 Section Specific Reqylremems . Doors & Windows: 1218 15253 ol b_HgY 47 S
ggé’;%ﬁ‘gﬁﬁﬂ";m 4) 131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS 1.4A Compressive strength 8" block bearing walls F'm = 1500 psi Worst Case olumbia County, Florida
(11 X 2.1 Mortar ASTM C 270, Type N, UNO (Zone 5, 10 f2) .
6X6 SYP #2 POST — TOE NAILED THRU SILL : ‘ Mark Disosway P.E
LSTA4 R A INTO JACK STUD U.N.O. 2.2 Grout ASTM C 476, admixtures require approval ST Oaesebos |85 |28 yF.E.
2.3 CMU standard ASTM C 90-02, Normal weight, Hollow, To%i Bare o Door|13% 1210 P.O. Box 868
/ e bond and 1217 or 1916" coumn T Lake City, Florida 32056
POST CONNECTION, n i
INSTALL ONE SIMPSON | block Phone: (386) 754 - 5419
PTMBONONESEE S e T Tieaaies R e 23 | Clay brick standard ASTM C 216-02, Grade SW, Type FEBS, Fax: (386) 269 - 4871
b o & 5.5"x2.75"x11.5"
, Fr— : PRINTED DATE:
1 ! 1 24 Reinfi bars, #3 - #11 ASTM 615, 60, Fy = A
LSTAT; 2 NbiTE: : i .l i 2 S e splices min fgabdai dia. (§0“ Efi:?r’;atssl)l_ap DESIGN LOADS July 12, 2007
S;MFZSO?GQB&U;?T; g’ﬁSE TYE' ICAL SEFI;‘,\PP'NG {U;:“-OJ 24F | Coating for corrosion protection | Anchors, sheet metal ties completely FLOOR 40 PSF (ALL OTHER DWELLING ROOMS) DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:
VAVN(CH)O-R BOLT (A ETRICMHAL BLA embedded in mortar or grout, ASTM 30 PSF (SLEEPING ROOMS) Devid Dioswey
¥ I ' A525, Class G60, 0.60 oz/ft2 or 304SS
NAIL THE 204 N1 — - _ 24F | Coating for corrosion protection | Joint reinforcement in walls exposed to 30 PSF (ATTICS WITH STORAGE)
BEAM W/4-16d moisture or wire ties, anchors, sheet metal 10 PSF (ATTICS WITHOUT STORAGE, <3:12)
SIMPSON HUS412 MIN. 4-SIMPSON LSTAR SPH4 ALL OPENINGS (U.N.O. ties not completely embedded in mortar or ) :
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN gTEIEE g'lglé-lz"ON ga.’sz_‘l: P.T. grout, ASTM A153, Class B2, 1.50 0z/ft2 ROOF 20 PSF (FLAT OR <4:12) :Z‘Iﬁsl[:':;E
f————— u
Png DETAILS il il ol or 30488 16 PSF (4:12 TO <12:12)
OD SHVN ABOVE 0" U.N.O. . _ . . .
SEE FOOTING EVHER MET {31)}22>§aSSZFF*fzSSI:‘LLL%F;Tr%?._;.J. quﬁ'.lq C? 33.E.2 | Pipes, conduits, and accessories | Any not shown on the project drawings 12 PSF (12:12 AND GREATER) J 08;393%?ER
¢ . _An N.O. require engineering approval.
TYPICAL PORCH POST DETAIL EM CORNER W ﬂJPPORTIVE_CENTER POST TO BM (FOR: 110 MPH, 10'-0" WALL HIGHT U.N.O.) 33E7 | Movementjonts Contractor assumes responsibiy for type STAIRS 40 PSF (ONE & TWO FAMILY DWELLINGS) e
e “N.T.S. SCALE: N.T.S. and location of movement joints if not SOIL BEARING CAPACITY 1000PSF
SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0 SCALE: N.T _,[TY PICAL HEADER STRAPING DETAIL detailed on project drawings. NOT IN FLOOD ZONE (BUILDER T0 VERIFY S-1
SCAALE: 1/2" = 1-0" )
OF 3 SHEETS

JUHE T




RECESS AT DOORS
AS REQUIRED
4" CONCRETE SLAB NOTE:
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS SEE WALL SECTION & STRUCTURAL 6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2"
PLAN FOR CAST IN PLACE ANCHORS DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN SOFTWARE
(1) #5 CONT., IN HDR. BLOCK BOND B\M @ Ber SR REeR
y . ; \ POCKET 4" CONCRETE SLAB
= . ON W/ STEMALL
57 3 SLAB EDGE INTERSECTI / 3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS
== ITESI [ |V = #5 STEEL DOWEL WITH 24" HOOK BE} Y s
K —potd GRADE o, INTO SLAB AND 6" HOOK IN FOOTING -
I =i AT EACH CORNER AND AT 96" O.C. T g ——— :I:;
6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" Slllg VA= il
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH -t |||m ]ﬂ[]" = i
3 z "
éI'é 8X8X16, RUNNING BOND,
6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER % féﬁ ﬁ""" o CMU STEM WALL, MIN 2, B AL BaRrIER

WITH 6" LAPS SEALED

WITH 6" LAPS SEALED MAX 5 COURSES
WITH POLY TAPE (SEE SPECIAL REINFORCEMENT ) %  WITHPOLYTAPE
TABLE FOR MOR THAN 5 COURSES) TERMITE TREATED

TERMITE TREATED FILL, COMPACTED FILL

EACH LIFT COMPACTED
TO MIN. 95% MOD. PROCTOR (2) #5 REBAR CONTINUOUS
(2) #5 CONTINUOUS

20" X 10" POURED
CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING
(MINIMUM 3000-PSI AT 28 DAYS)

S-2/ SCALE: 1/2"=1-0" @ SCALE: 1/2" = 10"
PORCH POST SEE
STRUCTURAL PLAN
NOTE:
" SEE STRUCTURAL
4 CONCRETE SLAD PLAN FOR CAST IN s i
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS Bl 6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2
. DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE
e e (1) #5 CONT., IN HDR. BLOCK BOND BEAM @ 4" CONCRETE SLAB
HousEsLAB | L & _ SLAB EDGE INTERSECTION W/ STEMWALL 3000 - PSIAT 28 DAYS \ | 1or
' = ]
= =l = #5 STEEL DOWEL WITH 24" HOOK BENT —e-
[ ATp-GRAD INTO SLAB AND 6* HOOK IN FOOTING [ Ja
=4 4 |ﬂl|lllﬁ%l'..niu AT EACH CORNER AND AT 96" O.C. — —
6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" Al M “mnllm =
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH il %] . \ diii v R R
2 '? | ||mmﬁumu 8X8X16, RUNNING BOND, M = WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH POLY TAPE
6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER 4 | G CMU STEM WALL, MIN 2,

WITH 6" LAPS SEALED i MAX 5 COURSES TERMITE TREATED
WITH POLY TAPE COMPACTED FILL
= gunm
|

TERMITE TREATED FILL, =IE=TE 1,,
EACH LIFT COMPACTED b

TO MIN. 95% MOD. PROCTOR (2) #5 REBAR CONTINOUS

|
|
I
]
i
1
1
1
1
1
I
1
1
1
|
]
1
1
: 1 i
1 ] 1
1 I 1
[} ] 1
1 I [}
I I I
] I 1
] ] 1
I I 1
1 I 1
: [
18" GRADE 40 : : |
St e D NG @ TYPICAL NON - BEARING STEP FOOTING | |
(MINIMUM 3000-PS| AT 28 DAYS) @ SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0" ! 4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB REINFORCED WITH : !
: - ll 6X6-1.4/1.4 WELDED WIRE MESH PLACED ON CHAIRS s R A R B A S B e e g I !
@ ! AT 1 1/2" DEPTH OR FIBER MESH CONCRETE, 6-MIL : I :
! POLY VAPOR BARRIER WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH ! - y
(F12) ALT. STEM WALL PORCH FOOTING ) 2 B i POLY TAPE OVER TERMITE-TREATED AND COMPACTED FILL ! INE
\S-2/ scALE:1/2'= 10" i I ! AR
|
) I 1 I l
! | | I 1
1 " I 1
SEE INTERIOR WALL SECTION : E -0" AFF 5 F6 e
& STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR ANCHORS ! [ i : I
“ : : ! Loy ! WINLOAD ENGINEER: Mark Disosway,
4" CONCRETE SLAB 6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2° | | | | t PE 10.53015, POB 868, Lake Clty, FL
ggg STRUCTURALPLANFOR 3000 - PS| AT 28 DAYS DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE : : i oo 9208, 386-754-0418
I I
N \‘ / ! ,' | vy DIMENSIONS:
6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2° R A —— ! : | oo S dineuions eugemode sbx o
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE = , ! : R bl sl e
4" CONCRETE SLAB ,8“ \—s MIL VAPOR BARRIER i | @ : L Do bt proceed without clarification.
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS i WITH 6" LAPS SEALED : JI : : I : COIYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
gtgg E—g%gim o D) o ﬁQU.S.E_S.LAB JP—1H R : : S -2 : al I : Mar Disosway, P.E. hereby expressly resérves
T FaMIN | H | | I its ommon law copyrights and property right in
o ‘5 (2) #5 CONTINUOUS ! I I " ; I ; thes instruments of service. This document is
e, o i T L | ) -4 AFF H fll not b be reproduced, altered or copied in any
53 : | | F4 | ! forror manner without first the express written
‘ i ] : S 2 ! g perrission and consent of Mark Disosway.
a ! -~
& 6 ML VAPOR BARRIER | ! ; g CEFTIFICATION: | hereby certify that | have
l WITH POLY TAPE F2 I N T E RI O R B EARI N G FO OTI N G i ! : i : exanined this plan, and that the applicable
! é " [ § | ., portans of the plan, relating to wind engineering
12 TERMITE TREATED \S-2/ scaLe: 12"= 10" | ! | Lo e D Toe g
SOAPACTER FILT : | ! \ : codiresidential : e best of my
| | S s PR . . | N ; | - knovedge.
; ] e e o e T S T e T T T TR T o s i s e S 2 i - ) | | !
' ; [} | |I ] 5 % g; "
i LIMTATION: This design is valid f
(ascoNTlioNs I'L_ e I ! : ] i Il |[ buildng, at specified iugation.a gy
___________________________________________________________________ | |
i i etadatett ﬁ _____ . | i i I
1 l Fg : : I ! |
! i . I MARK DISOSWAY
: -4" AFF E ) : ; \ : i | P.E. 53915
I I i : ' : : I :
i___ ______________ : 1 R (AR |_"____—_'"""__': ! I
(F5\ PORCH FOOTING = F9 5 , =
I
\S-2/ scaLE:112"=1-0" ity e FEeYy i | ]
= e e e T S . < 1
S-2 : |
p T :
FOLUNDATION PLAN F5 S o o T e e e ee—
SCALE E: 1/4" = 10"
DIMERNS|ONS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS

ARE NNOT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL
TALL STEM WALL TABL FLOObR PLAN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS F8 feterson Construction

The table assumes 60 ksi reinforcing bars with 6" hook in the footing and bent 24" into the
reinforced slab at the top. The vertical steel is to be placed toward the tension side of the
CMU wall (away from the soil pressure, within 2" of the exterior side of the wall). If the wall

i is over 8' high, add Durowall ladder reinforcement at 16"OC vertically or a horizontal bond
beam with 145 conti t mid height. For higher parts of the wall 12" CMU may be used :
wih roinforcament sa shown In the bla bekcw, | S Daniel & Kathy
STEMWALL UNBALANCED] ~ VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT VERTICAL REINFORq‘I:;MENT Wlnsberg Residence
HEIGHT | BACKFILL FOR 8" CMU STEMWALL FOR 12" CMU STEMWALL
(FEET) HEIGHT (INCHES 0.C.) (INCHES O.C.
#5 #7 #8 #5 #7 #8 ADDRESS:
3.3 3.0 96 96 96 96 96 96 _HWY 47 _
Columbia County, Florida
4.0 3.7 96 96 96 96 96 96
4.7 43 88 96 96 96 96 96 Mark Disosway P.E.
5.3 5.0 56 96 96 96 96 96 - (F;? EIOX' 36% i
ake Clly, rlorida

6.0 5.7 40 80 96 80 96 96

Phone: (386) 754 - 5419
6.7 6.3 32 56 80 56 96 96 Fax: (386) 269 - 4871
7.3 7.0 24 40 56 40 80 96

PRINTED DATE:

8.0 7.7 16 32 48 32 64 80 Iy 9007
8.7 8.3 8 24 32 24 48 64 T e
9.3 9.0 8 16 24 16 40 48 [avid Disosway

FNALS DATE:

2/Jul /07

n JOB NUMBER:
707021

DRAWING NUMBER

S-2

OF 3 SHEETS
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‘ REVISIONS
ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN SOFTWARE
R Q 2 = e e e e e -
- e e A g v e e
&) (@) O % N\
'L o bed LT 1] deed S
WS = 50° I ws=8g ool pWS=3g (2) 1.75" X 12.00" LVL (2) 1.75" X 12.00" LV ' .
v | | — el | 4 = >
I ——r 1” ; . A o :
C1 ! ' ] " / —— CJ1
! Il / N\ Il i
L I AN I (2) 22x4 gPF #2 STUDS (2) 2X4 SPF #2|STUDS I
I - SML CENNTERED UNDER BEAM CENTERED UNDER BEAM ]
CJ3 S I;| L [ o : CJS
{ E
I |
CJ5=—H ——CJ5
: i
= A7 A9 Ao ’
| § ol o = w| © ' i = = < B b
i — o0 .
| < S| x| < < < < < 2 ol B 2 =) e =
== I = = | <|| < T < e
g < T E 1=
o r~ '\ n
0 i ;
Eg E 1 H : _—
. I
; use H2-5ﬁt (535lb) FOR Aﬁl— TRUUSS TO WALL FRADT'IE AWD PORCH BEAM ;
= < CONNECTIONS UNLESS NOTELD QTHERWISE , b
{ :
I I
I
=~ E
iy =3 H I
|||| w | 4
i ! SEE GARAGE DOOR
; i - l HEADER DETAIL (TYP.)
.l:l? I H ey "
© : < !_!_!
-, f
(7] | ! Il
= I
I X
8 U = .
i J Il
! il ‘#I? Il =
- |
] : : i :?3:
> I x
' < | I8
CJ5 =5 S
4 # . B
| (4) 2X Wb
CJ3 i :I‘ g L. 1|: SEN i 1 B \gNDLOAD ENGINEER: Mark ?imsway,
= No.53915, POB 868, Lake City, FL
1 " d 903 1 d k. Il 2053. 386-754-5419 e
I \ |7/ I UPLI UPLIFT N
CJ1 . I \ I [ / T~ OMENSIONS:
M z e e s : e e
=925 5 =2, T hark Di , P.E. for resolution.
sw3=25 sws - 45 E$ s 1288 = u DR 5
— ™ To) | | ‘; ] : OPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
8 8 8 b o {:l) | !;ark Disosu;ay, P.E. Qe;?by e:;pressly n;ega:teis
E E; : SEE GARAGE DOOR I CGFI_’]mOﬂ aw copyrig .S an ;_::ope rig . n
B..BGE......- L 51 HEADER DETAIL (TYP.) D e o end D o s o
fem or manner without first the express written
prmission and consent of Mark Disosway.
CRTIFICATION: | hereby certify that | have
\ £ $ by gamined ﬂ'}is plgn, anld ttlhat ti::e ar;lplicabfe
" L ' = 1 = " i f the plan, relatin wind engineerin
DETAIL (TYP.) m Ire?i?ggémlai 2004, to the best of my
STRUCTURAL PLAN LMITATION: This design is valid for one
— ; hilding, at specified location.
SCALE: 1/4" = 1-0"
MARK DISOSWAY
"= 3915
'\\ »)/7
STRUCTURAL PLAN NOTES WALL LEGEND [\ M\ & &B\\
D hdfat R =l =ik HEADER LEGEND TOTAL SHEAR WALL SEGMENTS % \&;
2 f SEAL
1 ALL LOAD BEARING FRAME WALL & PORCH HEADERS _ SWS = 0.0' INDICATES SHEAR WALL SEGMENTS -
SN- SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF (2) 2X12 SYP #2 (U.N.O.) E 1ST FLOOR EXTERIOR WALL (2) 2X12X0',1J 1K (@«————HEADER/BEAM CALL-OUT (U.N.O.) REQUIRED| ACTUAL
| & TRANSVERSE [33.6' 41.0'
ALL LOAD BEARING FRAME WALL HEADERS - NUMBER OF KING STUDS (FULL LENGTH) LONGITUDINAL | 19.3 58.5
SN-2  SHALL HAVE (1) JACK STUD & (1) KING STUD SWS = 0.0' ————NUMBER OF JACK STUDS (UNDER HEADER) Peterson Construction
EACH SIDE (U.N.O.) 2ND FLOOR EXTERIOR WALL
SPAN OF HEADER
DIMENSIONS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS MATERIAL
SN-3  ARE NOT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL o RIEQF HEARER Dol & ot
FLOOR PLAN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS =i 1ST FLOOR INTERIOR BEARING WALL NUMBER OF PLIES IN HEADER ! anie 'fl y
. Winsberg Residence
PERMANENT TRUSS BRACING IS TO BE INSTALLED AT
LOCATIONS AS SHOWN ON THE SEALED TRUSS DRAWINGS. IBW OND FLOOR INTERIOR BEARING WALL
SN-4  LATERAL BRACING IS TO BE RESTRAINED PER BCSI1-03, : ADDRESS:
BCSI-B1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3. BCSI-B1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3 5 DU
ARE FURNISHED BY THE TRUSS SUPPLIER, WITH THE SEALE | '
TRUSS PACKAGE Columbia County, Florida
Mark Disosway P.E.
P.O. Box 868
Lake City, Florida 32056
Phone: (386) 754 - 5419
Fax: (386) 269 - 4871
PRINTED DATE:
July 12, 2007
DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:
David Disosway
FINALS DATE:
12/ Jul / 07
CONNECTIONS, WALL, & HEADER DESIGN IS BASED JOB-/%%%?ER‘
; ON REACTIONS & UPLIFTS FROM TRUSS ENGINEERING
; FURNISHED BY BUILDER. ANDERSON TRUSS DRAWING NUMBER
| JOB #7-195
) 8-3
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